A STORAGE UNIT BUILDING: 

0 (Agenda Item 6) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Bates and seconded by Councilman Thames, the 
Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to allow the office staff to purchase a storage unit in the 
amount of $15,000.00 (fifteen thousand dollars) This will be a budget amendment Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER PURCHASING 

VEHICLE(S) FOR THE WATER/SEWER DEPARTMENT:

[...]

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Thames, the 
Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase of two vehicles for the water/ 
sewer department in the amount of and not to exceed $93,000 (ninety-three thousand dollars), this will be 
a budget amendment. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER PURCHAST 
A JACKHAMMER FOR THE SKIDSTEER:

[...]

(Agenda Item 8) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Dodd and seconded by Councilman Thames, the Council 
voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase a jackhammer for the water/ sewer 
department in the amount of and not to exceed $6364.00 (six thousand three hundred sixty-four dollars), 

this will be a budget amendment. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER MILEAGE 
RATE CHANGE TO .70 CENTS PER MILE: